# CH \$90.00 17612

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM431163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2016	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Standard & Poor's Financial Services LLC		06/13/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Standard & Poor's Investment Advisory Services, LLC	
Street Address:	55 Water Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10041	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	S&P Global Research Europe Limited	
Street Address:	The McGraw-Hill Building	
Internal Address:	20 Canada Square	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	E14 5LH	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	
Name:	Standard & Poor's Investment Advisory Services (HK) Limited	
Name: Street Address:	Standard & Poor's Investment Advisory Services (HK) Limited Unit 1, Level 69, International Commercial Centre	
	• • • •	
Street Address:	Unit 1, Level 69, International Commercial Centre	
Street Address: Internal Address:	Unit 1, Level 69, International Commercial Centre  1 Austin Road West, Kowloon	
Street Address: Internal Address: City:	Unit 1, Level 69, International Commercial Centre  1 Austin Road West, Kowloon  Hong Kong	
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country:	Unit 1, Level 69, International Commercial Centre  1 Austin Road West, Kowloon  Hong Kong  HONG KONG	
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Entity Type:	Unit 1, Level 69, International Commercial Centre  1 Austin Road West, Kowloon  Hong Kong  HONG KONG  Limited Company: HONG KONG	
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Entity Type: Name:	Unit 1, Level 69, International Commercial Centre  1 Austin Road West, Kowloon  Hong Kong  HONG KONG  Limited Company: HONG KONG  S&P Global Market Intelligence, Inc.	
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Entity Type: Name: Street Address:	Unit 1, Level 69, International Commercial Centre  1 Austin Road West, Kowloon  Hong Kong  HONG KONG  Limited Company: HONG KONG  S&P Global Market Intelligence, Inc.  55 Water Street	
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: City:	Unit 1, Level 69, International Commercial Centre  1 Austin Road West, Kowloon  Hong Kong  HONG KONG  Limited Company: HONG KONG  S&P Global Market Intelligence, Inc.  55 Water Street  New York	
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	Unit 1, Level 69, International Commercial Centre  1 Austin Road West, Kowloon  Hong Kong  HONG KONG  Limited Company: HONG KONG  S&P Global Market Intelligence, Inc.  55 Water Street  New York  NEW YORK	

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3** 

TRADEMARK

900409554 REEL: 006083 FRAME: 0738

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1761283	STARS
Registration Number:	1561343	MARKETSCOPE
Registration Number:	0230932	THE OUTLOOK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2129693000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Maya L. Tarr

Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50614-757
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maya L. Tarr
SIGNATURE:	/Maya L. Tarr/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Agreement#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Agreement#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006083 FRAME: 0739

### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT is made as of June 13, 2017 by and
between Standard & Poor's Financial Services LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with an
address at 55 Water Street, New York, NY 10041 ("Assignor") on the one hand, and Standard &
Poor's Investment Advisory Services, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with an address
at 55 Water Street, New York, NY 10041; S&P Global Research Europe Limited, a U.K. Limited
Company with an address at The McGraw-Hill Building, 20 Canada Square, London, E14 5LH,
England; Standard & Poor's Investment Advisory Services (HK) Limited, a Hong Kong Limited
Company with an address at Unit 1, Level 69, International Commercial Centre, 1 Austin Road
West, Kowloon, Hong Kong, Hong Kong; and S&P Global Market Intelligence, Inc., a Delaware
Corporation with an address at 55 Water Street, New York, NY 10041 (collectively, the
"Assignees") on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor owned all right, title and interest in and to: (a) the trademarks listed on *Exhibit A* to this Trademark Assignment; (b) the corresponding trademark registrations listed on *Exhibit A* to this Trademark Assignment; and (c) all goodwill associated with the foregoing (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignees desired to acquire the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. As of September 30, 2016, Assignor hereby sold, transferred, conveyed, and assigned to Assignees all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on *Exhibit A*.
- 2. This Assignment confirms and clarifies the rights of the parties as both parties acknowledge and agree they have been as of September 30, 2016, and this assignment is effective nunc pro tunc as of September 30, 2016.

Standard & Poor's Financial Services LLC (Assignor)

By: Popular Manj

Printed name: Rosaleen Man2

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006083 FRAME: 0740

## Exhibit A

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
STARS	74193743	1761283	Mar. 30, 1993	Class 16: Publications; namely, newsletters relating to analysis of traded securities
			88 - 4	Class 36: Financial advisory services; namely, analysis of traded securities provided through on-line services
MARKETSCOPE	73773146	1561343	Oct. 17, 1989	Class 36: Computerized information services for financial and investment advisory information
THE OUTLOOK	71247490	230932	Aug. 09, 1927	Class 16: Periodical

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006083 FRAME: 0741

**RECORDED: 06/14/2017**